

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

Ansett Aircraft Spares & Services, Inc.

Main Site: 12675 Encinitas Avenue, Sylmar, CA 91342, United States

Additional Site 1: Airhardware, a division of Ansett Aircraft Spares & Services, Inc.

12675 Encinitas Avenue, Sylmar, CA 91342, United States

Has been audited and registered by Intertek as meeting the requirements of the standard:

AS9120:B and ISO 9001:2015

The management system is applicable to:

Several Site Structure

Main Site Scope: Authorized distribution for aviation parts manufacturers, importation/logistics services, and inventory management, stockist supplying commercial, regional, military and general aviation aircraft through the company's global sales and distribution network.

Certificate Number

0140078-00

Initial Certification Date

20 October 2010

Certificate Issue Date

18 February 2023

Certificate Reissue Date

24 January 2023

Certificate Expiry Date

17 February 2026





intertek

CERTIFICATION BODY

Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. dba Intertek 4700 Broadmoor Avenue S.E., Kentwood, MI, USA







APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This appendix identifies the locations by the management system of

Ansett Aircraft Spares & Services, Inc.

This appendix is linked to the Main Certificate 0140078-00 and cannot be shown nor reproduced without it.

Main Site: Authorized distribution for aviation parts manufacturers, importation/logistic services and inventory management, stockist supplying commercial, regional, military and general aviation aircraft through the company's global sales and distribution network.

Specific Scope: Authorized distribution for aviation parts manufacturers, importation/logistic services and inventory management, stockist supplying commercial, regional, military and general aviation aircraft through the company's global sales and distribution network.

Additional Site 1: Airhardware, a division of Ansett Aircraft Spares & Services, Inc.

12675 Encinitas Avenue, Sylmar, CA 91342, United States

Specific Scope 1: Worldwide Supplier of Mil-Spec and Commercial Fasteners, Specialty Hardware and Tooling to the Aerospace, Transportation, Computer, Medical Industries and General Industrial Applications.



